STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased.

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF JORGE L. HERNANDEZ-TORAÑO PRO HAC VICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

Robert Barton, being sworn/affirmed under oath, states:

I, Robert Barton, an active member in good standing of the bar of the State of Minnesota, move that this Court admit *pro hac vice* Jorge L. Hernandez-Toraño, an attorney admitted to practice in the trial and appellate courts of Florida and Massachusetts (inactive status), but not admitted to the bar of this court. Attorney Hernandez-Toraño will be counsel for Tyka Nelson, as a beneficiary of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson in this case.

I am aware that Rule 5 of the Minnesota General Rules of Practice require me to (1) sign all pleadings in this case, (2) be present in person or by telephone at the proceeding at which this Motion is heard, and (3) be present in person or by telephone at all subsequent proceedings in this case unless the Court, in its discretion, conducts the proceedings without the presence of Minnesota counsel.

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Dated: September 27, 2016

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

<u>/s/ Robert Barton</u> Robert Barton, ID No. 0393050 400 South Hope Street, 8th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: 213.896.2400 Fax: 213.896.2450 Email: robert.barton@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Tyka Nelson